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Garmin Tracking Devices

InReach Messenger InReach Messenger Plus InReach Mini 2 GPSmap 67i Montana 700i
a GPS with InReach capability a GPS with InReach capability

Activation Manual Manual Manual Manual Manual

Battery life 28 days - 10 min tracking mode  |600 hours - 10 min tracking mode |14 days - 10 min tracking mode  |165 hours - 10 min tracking mode [18 hours - 10 min tracking mode
Compass Yes Yes Electronic compass Yes Yes

Floats No No No No No

Frequency iridium iridium iridium iridium iridium

GPS enabled Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Mapping No via Garmin Explore App No Yes Yes

Message: send & receive Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Operating life

lithium battery

lithium battery

lithium battery

lithium battery

lithium battery

Temperature range

-20to 60 c

-20to 60 c

-20to 60 c

-20to 60 c

-20to 60 c

Track & share location

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Size (HXWxD) 78 x 64 x 23 mm 78 x 64 x 23 mm 99 x 52 x 26 mm 163 x 62 x 35 mm 183 x 88 x 33 mm
Strobe light No No No No No

Warranty 1 year 1 year 1 year 1 year 1 year

Waterproof Yes (1m for 30 mins) Yes (1m for 30 mins) Yes (1m for 30 mins) Yes (1m for 30 mins) Yes (1m for 30 mins)

Weight

114 gms

117.2 gms

100 gms

230 gms

410 gms




